## **As Introduced**

## 132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 577

## Senators Kunze, Bacon, Tavares

## A RESOLUTION

Honoring Kelsey Mitchell on receiving a 2018 Big Ten Medal of Honor.

| WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General            | 1  |
|--|----|
| Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to      | 2  |
| Kelsey Mitchell, a student at The Ohio State University, on being  | 3  |
| presented with a 2018 Big Ten Medal of Honor; and                  | 4  |
| WHEREAS, Kelsey Mitchell is, indeed, deserving of high             | 5  |
| praise, for through her tremendous achievements, she has           | 6  |
| distinguished herself as a truly exceptional Buckeye. A member of  | 7  |
| The Ohio State University women's basketball team, she has         | 8  |
| received numerous accolades, including four                        | 9  |
| All-American honors, and we applaud her on her tireless efforts;   | 10 |
| and  | 11 |
| WHEREAS, Kelsey Mitchell has exemplified all of the                | 12 |
| characteristics that are essential for success both in and out of  | 13 |
| the sports world, including courage, integrity, and tenacity.      | 14 |
| Through her unwavering commitment to excellence, she has           | 15 |
| established herself as a true champion; and                        | 16 |
| WHEREAS, Through her conscientious efforts, Kelsey Mitchell        | 17 |
| has set an example worthy of emulation, and her exceptional        | 18 |
| prowess has made her family and her friends very proud. She has    | 19 |
| exhibited a sincere desire to do her best in all of her            | 20 |
| activities, and this, coupled with her maturity and initiative,    | 21 |
| shows her potential to become one of tomorrow's leaders; therefore | 22 |
| be it  | 23 |
| RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd          | 24 |
| General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay tribute | 25 |

| S. R. No. 577 As Introduced  | Page 2   |
|--|----------|
| to Kelsey Mitchell on her recent distinction and extend best wishes for success in all her future endeavors; and be it further | 26<br>27 |
| RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Kelsey Mitchell.               | 28<br>29 |